For street and alley vacation see Misc. Records V.2 P. 288



teres and the second second

The "Wye" Addition to Logan, Ohio August 1909 Scale 40 Ft. to an Inch W.H. GAFNEY Surveyor 45

I certify the attached is a correct Plat of a subdivision at a part of Fraction lots numbers 8 and 9 of Section No. 13, Township No. 14 and Range No 17 of Hocking County Ohio, as caused to be laid out as an Addition within the corporation of the village of Logan, Ohio by Elmer O. Pettit, Warren Lanning, Scott A. Braddock and John F. White the owners thereof. All dimensions are given in feet units an the courses and numbers are as marked on the plat. DESCRIPTION-Begining at a point where the east line of Culver Street extended south intersects with the north right of way line of the of the Hocking Valley Railway; Thence with said line of Culver Street North 466 feet to the south line of Bowen Street; Thence with the South line of Bowen Street S89°-57'E 375.1 feet; Thence South 396.6 feet to the north right of way line of the Straitsville Branch of the Hocking Valley, Thence by a curved line South-westerly and with said right of way line 254 feet; Thence S89°-10'W 129 feet to the place of begining containing 38/100 acres. Permanent monuments have been planted a A.B.C and D.

(s) W. H. GAFFNEY Surveyor

We, Elmer O. Pettit, Warren Lanning, Scott A. Braddock and John F. White owners of the foregoing addition to the village of Logan, Ohio, which we have caused to be surveyed and platted do hereby set apart the street and alleys shown thereon to public use as such forever. In Testimony Whereof, w, Elmer O. Pettit, Warren Lanning, Scott A. Braddock and John F. White, have hereunto set our hands and seals this 23 day of August 1909.

(s) Elmer O. Pettit

(s) Warren Lanning (s) Scott A. Braddock (s) John F. White State of Ohio, Hocking County SS Be it Remembered that on this day of August 1909, before me the subscriber a Notary Public in and for said county personally came the above named Elmer O. Pettit, Warren Lanning, Scott A. Braddock and John F. White, the grantors in this Plat, and acknowledged the signing of the same to be their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes mentioned. In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my name and affixed my official seal on the day and year last aforesaid. (s) C.V. Wright Notary Public (seal) Logan, Ohio Sept. 14, 1909

At a regular meeting of the council of the village of Logan, Ohio held on the above date the annexed Plat was approved by said Council an I as Clerk was authorized to endorse said approval herein and the same is hereby approved. (s) Henry T. Leach Clerk of Council

Received September 16" 1909 at 7 O'clock P.M. (s) P.D. Sloan Recorder